
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn 

Friday 27th October – Sunday 12th November 
2023 

Friday 27th October 
14:00 – 16:00, Mary Buckley Coffee Morning in aid of Friends of Dunmanway Community Hospital, 

Buckley Financial, Dunmanway. Cllr. Joe Carroll to Attend. 

19:00 -22:00, Youghaloween Spooktacular 2023, Youghal Mall. Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:00, Launch of Inniscarra Historical Society Journal 'Changing Times', Inniscarra, Cork. Cllr. 

Michael Looney to Attend. 

Saturday 28th October 
17:30 – 23:00, The Cork Jazz Ball, Radisson, Little Island, Cork. Cllr John Healy to Attend. 

Sunday 29th October 
No Appointments. 

Monday 30th October 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 31st October 
No Appointments. 

Wednesday 1st November 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 2nd November 
19:00 – 20:00, Invitation to Launch Cork County PPN Wellbeing Vision, Oriel House Hotel, Ballincollig. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 3rd November 
No Appointments. 



Saturday 4th November 
10:30 – 13:00, Opening of the Cork and Kerry Food Market, Cork City Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

17:00 – 19:30, A Taste of Bandon 2023, Inishtown, Bandon. Cllr. Sean O’ Donovan to Attend. 

Sunday 5th November 
15:30 – 17:00, World Boat Sea Angling Under 21s’ Championships Opening Ceremony, Carrigaline 

Court Hotel. Cllr. Séamus McGrath to deputise. 

Monday 6th November 

Tuesday 7th November 

10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group. Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 8th November 

12:00 – 14:00, Grand Reopening of Deaf Enterprises Workshop, Deaf Enterprises, Ballinlough, Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 – 22:00, IGNITE Showcase & Awards, The Hub, University College Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 9th November 

No Appointments. 

Friday 10th November 

12:15 – 14:45, West Cork Farming Awards 2023 Gala Luncheon, Celtic Ross Hotel, Rosscarbery. Cllr. 

Declan Hurley to attend. 

17:00 – 23:00, Breakthrough Cancer Research Winter Ball, Fota Island Resort, Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

18:00 – 23:00, Pride of Place Awards 2023, Armagh City Hotel. Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 21:00, World Boat Sea Angling Under 21s’ Championships Closing Ceremony and Gala 

Dinner, Carrigaline Court Hotel. Cllr. Audrey Buckley to attend. 

19:00 – 21:00, 2023 Tech Industry Alliance Leaders Awards, Rochestown Park Hotel. Attendance to 

be confirmed. 

19:00 – 23:30, Mater Private Network 10 Years Anniversary Gala, Maryborough House Hotel, 

Douglas, Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Saturday 11th November 



No Appointments. 

Sunday 12th November 

10:30 – 12:00, Memorial Service for the Fallen of World Wars, Cenotaph, South Mall. Mayor to 

Attend. 


